

ITEM NO.7 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3766/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2020
in WPC No. 538/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX. HC/GD SOJI RAM MEENA

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Ld. ASG
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv
Ms. Preeti Jain, Adv
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP (Civil) No.8721/2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master