

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14322/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019
in WPC No. 8203/2019 in WPC No. 8264/2019 in WPC No. 8283/2019
in WPC No. 8297/2019 in WPC No. 8298/2019 in WPC No. 8720/2019
in WPC No. 8742/2019 in WPC No. 8637/2019 in WPC No. 8679/2019
in WPC No. 8127/2019 in WPC No. 8196/2019 in WPC No. 8209/2019
in WPC No. 8265/2019 in WPC No. 8271/2019 in WPC No. 8273/2019
in WPC No. 8282/2019 in WPC No. 8441/2019 in WPC No. 8443/2019
in WPC No. 8675/2019 in WPC No. 8746/2019 in WPC No. 8747/2019
in WPC No. 8764/2019 in WPC No. 8766/2019 in WPC No. 8768/2019
in WPC No. 8769/2019 in WPC No. 8770/2019 in WPC No. 8773/2019
in WPC No. 8775/2019 in WPC No. 8810/2019 in WPC No. 7774/2019
in WPC No. 7778/2019 in WPC No. 7779/2019 in WPC No. 7781/2019
in WPC No. 7782/2019 in WPC No. 7783/2019 in WPC No. 7785/2019
in WPC No. 7788/2019 in WPC No. 7789/2019 in WPC No. 7790/2019
in WPC No. 7937/2019 in WPC No. 7938/2019 in WPC No. 7939/2019
in WPC No. 7940/2019 in WPC No. 7941/2019 in WPC No. 7943/2019
in WPC No. 7947/2019 in WPC No. 7949/2019 in WPC No. 7950/2019
in WPC No. 7951/2019 in WPC No. 7962/2019 in WPC No. 8001/2019
in WPC No. 8002/2019 in WPC No. 8003/2019 in WPC No. 8005/2019
in WPC No. 8050/2019 in WPC No. 8063/2019 in WPC No. 6469/2019
in WPC No. 8267/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONNECTED MATTERS ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
IA No. 96335/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8598/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.69777/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9056/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.73256/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12240/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69252/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.69254/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9678/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77562/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7196/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58846/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9704/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77821/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12241/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69308/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.69309/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As the special leave petition (Diary) No. 14322 of 2020
mentioned in the order dated 09.05.2022 is listed on 26.07.2022.
The present special leave petitions will also be listed before the
appropriate Bench on the same date.

List these matters on 26.07.2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR