

ITEM NO.4 + 52

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13369/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019
in WPC No. 10604/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76736/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 11963/2022 (XIV)

(IA No.68242/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.68243/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM-52

WP(C) No. 561/2022

(To be taken up along with Item No. 4 i.e. Diary No. 13369/2022 for
admission)

Date : 29-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Adv
Mr. A. Sharma, Adv
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv
Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Ms. B.L.N. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Manvenra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ali Jethmalani, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti as well.

Tag with D.No. 14322/2020.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR